MILPITAS UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR SERVICES AGREEMENT

ADDENDUM #2 TO AGREEMENT MAY 15, 2020, TO JUNE 30, 2020

This ADDENDUM to the INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR SERVICES AGREEMENT
("Agreement") made and entered into May 15, 2020, by and between Milpitas Unified School
District ("District") and Ascendancy Solutions, Inc. ("Contractor") is to extend the time period of
the original Agreement to June 30, 2021.

1. Term. The term of this ADDENDUM begins on July 1, 2020, and shall terminate upon the

completion of the Services, but no later than June 30, 2021, except as otherwise stated in Section 4
of the original Agreement.

2. Paymentof Fees for Services. District agreesto pay Contractor fees at the rate of $100.00 per
hour for Services satisfactorily performed. Contractor shall not increase the rate over the course of
this Agreement and Addendum. Total fees ("the Fee") paid by District to contractor were not
exceed $15,000, per Addendum signed in July 2020. This ADDENDUM #2 adds 85 hours
($8,500.00) to the Agreement to be completed by June 30, 2021.. Any work performed by
Contractorin excess of the Fee shall not be compensated, District agrees to pay the Fee, up to the
maximum amount provided herein, within sixty (60) days of receipt of a detailed invoice from
Contractor, including any additional supporting documentation District reasonably requests.

3. Services Provided. This ADDENDUM is to allow the proper time to complete the services as
stated in the original Agreement. There will be no change to the agreed upon Services.

4. Independent Contractor Services Agreement. The original Agreement is to be a separate
attachment for reference purposes.

5. Warranty of Authority. The persons who have signed this Agreement warrant that they are

legally authorized to do so on behalf of the respective parties, and by their signatures to bind the
respective parties to this ADDENDUM.

e e de e e Fovede Sodode dedede ek ook Yok ek Sovkesk sk sk Sedtdk Sk Yokt Yo vk devledk ook sk ke e e
DISTRICT: CONTRACTOR:

MILPITAS UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT Ascendancy Solutions, Inc.

By: By:"z&%f,cz A A0 cu‘ Soru, eals I_I:\l g,
Name/Date: Name/Date: M. \\/)&QAJ\&QJ 0. ?awm
Title: Title: Asswinnsmeanive Uaigon)

e . ‘L\“c\mz-b
Address for District Notices: Address for Contractor Notices:
Attention: Learning and Development Ascendancy Solutions, Inc.
1331 E. Calaveras Blvd. 484 Lake Park Ave.,#93

Milpitas, CA 95035 Oakland, CA 94610



